## SPECIAL LAWS

When act to take SEC. 2. This act shall take effect from and atter its passage.

Approved March 5, 1868.

## CHAPTER LVIII.

## Februa'y 1, 1868.

334

An Act to legalize the action of a Special Meeting of the Saint Charles School District in the County of Winona, held January eleventh A. D. one thousand eight hundred and sixty-eight.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the action of a special meeting of the St. Charles school district, in the county of Winona, held January eleventh, A. D. one thousand eight hundred and sixty-eight, in voting to raise the sum of three thousand dollars as a tax on the taxable property of the said district, and to issue the bonds of the said district for the same, for the purpose of building a school house in the said district, be and the same are hereby legalized and declared valid, and the levy and collection of a tax for the payment of the principal and interest of said bonds shall be legal and binding upon the said district, the same as if the issue of said bonds had been fully authorized by law, and said tax shall be collected in the same manner as other district taxes are now collected.

when act to take SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from effect. and after its passage.

Approved February 1, 1868.

Action of special meeting legalized.

SECTION 1. Action of a special meeting held authorizing the issue of bonds legalized. 2. When act to take effect.